Machi ne/ Fi |l e/ Dat a Characteri stics:

ALL DATA SETS:

1. Machi ne used: | BM 3081/ K

2. Language used: PL/ 1

3. Fil e organization: One file, multiple reels
4. Record format: Bl ocked, fixed format

5. Record node: | BM EBCDI C 8-bit code

6. Code schene: Nuneri c/ Al phabeti c/ Bl anks
7. Last bl ock: May be a short

8. Record | engt h: 350

9. Bl ocksi ze: 32550

U.S. DATA SET:

1. Record count:
2. Data counts: ALL BI RTHS

a. By occurrence:
b. By residence:
C. To foreign residents:

PUERTO RICO, VIRG N | SLANDS, AND GUAM DATA SET:

1. Record count:
PUERTO RI CO
2. Dat a counts: ALL BI RTHS
a. By occurrence:
b. By residence:
64, 109
VI RG N | SLANDS

1. Record count:
Dat a counts:

GUAM.

1. Record count:

2. Dat a counts:

AVERI CAN SAMOA:

1. Record count:
2. Dat a counts:

ALL BI RTHS:
a. By occurrence:
b. By residence:
ALL BI RTHS:
a. By occurrence:
b. By residence:
ALL BI RTHS:

a. By occurrence:

3, 884, 329

3, 880, 894

3,435

72,289

64, 214

2,127
2,017

4,314
4,308

1,634



By residence: 1,634



